

**WRIT APPEAL No.217 of 2026**

Sri Cheemala Venkata Reddy

...Appellant

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for appellant : Sri P. V. Venkata Ravi Sankar

Advocates for respondents : Sri Ghanta Rama Rao, learned Senior Counsel for Sri Ghanta Sridhar, learned Government Pleader for Endowments, Ms. Devi Subhashini Anne, learned Standing Counsel for Endowments, Sri N.V.S. Prasada Varma, Sri Sivaprasad Reddy Venati.

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO****DATE : 5th March 2026****P C :**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to deposit Rs.1.00 crore for purposes of reconstruction of Sri Seetha Rama Anjaneya Swamy Temple situate at Gundemadakala Village, Vinjamuru Mandal, S.P.S.R. Nellore District, which reconstruction activity is to be undertaken by the Committee constituted in terms of Section 146 of the Act of 1987 pursuant to the directions of the Division Bench of this Court in W.A.No.1026 of 2023 dated 20.10.2023.

List on 19.03.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J**