

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 217 of 2026**

Sri Cheemala Venkata Reddy

...Appellant

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Appellant : Mr R. Prabhakara Rao representing
Mr P V Venkata Ravi Sankar and
Dr. P.B Reddy

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s): -----

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 25th June, 2026

P C :

Arguing counsel for appellant is stated to be in personal difficulty due to bereavement in the family.

At request, adjourned to 06.08.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ**R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J**

Vjl