

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 217 of 2026**

Sri Cheemala Venkata Reddy

...Appellant

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondent(s)

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 6th August 2026**Present :

Advocate for Appellant : Sri P. V. Venkata Ravi Sankar

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s) : Learned G.P. for Endowments,
Sri Ghanta Sridhar, learned Senior
Counsel with Sri Ghanta Rama Rao
(R-11).**P C :**

It is brought to our notice that reconstruction/renovation of temple is complete.

Learned counsel for petitioner prays for some time to seek instructions.

List on 20.08.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

AMD