

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 217 of 2026**

Sri Cheemala Venkata Reddy

...Appellant

Vs.

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...Respondent(s)

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 20th August 2026**Present :

Advocate for Appellant(s):

Mr. P V Venkata Ravi Sankar

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mr. Ghanta Rama Rao, Senior
Counsel with Mr. Ghanta Sridhar**P C :**

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that he has instructions to address arguments, however, he prays for time to do so.

At request, adjourned to 31.08.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

akn